by Everence Association Inc.,
a fraternal benefit society, are
not available in all states, and are
not connected with or endorsed
by the U.S. government or the
federal Medicare program. This
is a solicitation of insurance and
an insurance agent or insurance
company may contact you in an
attempt to sell you insurance.

An outline of coverage is available
upon request.

In Arizona, Plan A is 2125114,
Plan F is 2125115, Plan G is
2125116, Plan N is 2125117.

	 2025

2025 Benefit structure

•	1Medicare covers all costs for days 1-20 after a three-day hospital stay, so the plans don’t need to cover those first 20 days. You must meet Medicare’s requirement, including having been in a hospital for at least 3 days and entered a Medicare-approved facility within 30 days
	   after leaving the hospital.
•	2The $50 copay is waived if you are admitted to a hospital, and the emergency visit is covered as a Part A expense.
•	3Effective January 1, 2020: Only applicants first eligible for Medicare before 2020 may purchase Plan F.

Services Medicare pays We pay You pay We pay You pay We pay You pay We pay You pay

Inpatient Hospitalization

1-60 days All costs after $1,676
deductible per benefit
period

$0 $1,676 $1,676 $0 $1,676 $0 $1,676 $0

61-90 days All but $419 per day $419 per day $0 $419 per day $0 $419 per day $0 $419 per day $0

60 lifetime
reserve days

All but $838 per day $838 per day $0 $838 per day $0 $838 per day $0 $838 per day $0

Additional 365 days $0 100% of Medicare-
eligible expenses

$0 100% of Medicare-
eligible expenses

$0 100% of Medicare-
eligible expenses

$0 100% of Medicare-
eligible expenses

$0

Skilled Nursing Facility

21-100 days1 All but $209.50 per day $0 $209.50 per day $209.50 per day $0 $209.50 per day $0 $209.50 per day $0

Blood

All costs after first
3 pints

First 3 pints $0 First 3 pints $0 First 3 pints $0 First 3 pints $0

Hospice Care

All but very limited
copayment/coinsurance
for outpatient drugs and
inpatient respite care

Medicare copayment/
coinsurance

$0 Medicare copayment/
coinsurance

$0 Medicare copayment/
coinsurance

$0 Medicare copayment/
coinsurance

$0

Medical Services

Blood All costs after first
3 pints

First 3 pints $0 First 3 pints $0 First 3 pints $0 First 3 pints $0

Physician, outpatient sup-
plies, physical and speech
therapy diagnostic tests,
durable medical equipment

After $257 deductible,